

## **Intermountain Icebreaker Rodeo**

## March 5th – March 9th, 2024

The Golden Spike Event Center will be hosting the 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Intermountain Icebreaker Rodeo March 5th – March 9<sup>th</sup>, 2024. With participants from all over the United States, this event presents a unique opportunity for vendors.

We will have both inside and outside booths (weather permiting) available for purchase. Inside booths will be sold in several different increments. Outdoor booths are limited and will be located between the Riding Arena and the Golden Spike Arena. Both inside and outside booths are \$300 per space as described in the application.

Electricity should be available to everyone, but it is NOT guaranteed. The Golden Spike is equipped with FREE wifi, but service is spotty. We recommened using a personal "hotspot."

Vendor application and payment are due NO LATER than February 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Once the application and payment are received, vendors will be sent their contract. You can email applications to <u>gsecvendors@co.weber.ut.us</u> or mail them to Attention: Bruce & Julie Peterson, 1000 N 1200 W, Ogden, UT 84404. Payments will be accepted through the mail, in our Business Office, or by phone with a major credit card.



## Vendor Application

Intermountain Icebreaker Rodeo

March  $5^{th}$  - March  $9^{th}$ , 2024

Vendor Business Name:
Vendor Contact Name:
Items Selling:
List <u>Specific</u> Brands:
Phone Number:
Business Address:
Email:
Booth Space Request: 10 X 10 (GSA Concourse) 11 X 9 (GSA Concourse)
15 X 7 (GSA Interior Cutouts) Outdoor Booth (Trailer)
***Limited # of Each Size of Booth***
Electricity: YES NO
<ul> <li>Make checks payable to: Golden Spike Event Center</li> <li>Credit Cards accepted</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Application and non-refundable payment due by February 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024</li> </ul>

Please mail or email completed form to: Attention: Bruce & Julie Peterson 1000 North 1200 West Ogden, UT 84404 <u>gsecvendors@co.weber.ut.us</u> (801) 399-8713